FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99					FU51697		
		-1619A	07-16-1998			Department of Commerce	
OMB 0651-0027						PATENT	
			100766182		J		
		RECO	RDATION FORM COV	'ER S	HEET		
TO: 1		ningianan of Datasta and Tuada.	PATENTS ONL				
	mission	nissioner of Patents and Trade I Type	Conveyance Typ		original document(s)	or copy(les).	
Х	New		Assignment		Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Reco Document ID#		•	License		Change of Name		
	Correctio Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Х	Other Confirma	atory License	
		rame # ve Document	(For Use		. Government by U.S. Government Agencie	s)	
	Reel #	Frame #	X Dep	artme	ntal File Sec	ret File	
Conv	veying	Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names	of conveying parties atta		
Nar	me (line 1)	FLORIDA, THE UNIVE	ERSITY OF			Month Day Year 07/1/98	
	ne (line 2)					Execution Date	
	nd Party e (line 1)					Month Day Year	
Nam	ie (line 2)						
Rece	eiving P	Party	Ma	ırk if ad	lditional names of receivi	ng parties attached	
Name (line 1) National Institute			es of Health, The			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2) Extramural Invent			ons Office, The			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1) 6701 Rockledge Dr			.ve, Room 3188			representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
Addre	ddress (line 2) $_{ m MSC}$ 7750					separate document from Assignment.)	
Addre	:SS (line 3)	Bethesda _{City}	Maryland / USA State/Country	f	2 0 8 9 2 - 7 7 5 Zip Code	50	
Dom	iestic R	epresentative Name an	d Address Enter for	or the fi	rst Receiving Party only.		
	Name						
Addr	ess (line 1)						
Addr	ess (line 2)						
Addr	ess (line 3)						
Addr	ess (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

		FU51697								
FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT							
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r 301-435-1986							
Name	National Institutes	of Health, The								
Address (line 1)	dress(line 1) Extramural Inventions Office, The									
Address (line 2)	Address(line 2) 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 3188									
Address (line 3)	MSC 7750									
Address (line 4)	Bethesda, Maryland	/ USA 20892-7750								
Pages	Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	jes of the attached conveyance doci	ument # _							
09086651			ent Number(s) nlication ^{Month} Day Year							
was		ent Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication worth Day real							
-	peration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application number	PCT PCT	РСТ							
only	<u>r if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	РСТ РСТ	PCT							
Number of F	Properties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved.	# 1							
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 0							
Deposit	of Payment: Enclo Account									
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if add D	eposit Account Number:	#							
	А	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗙							
Statement a	nd Signature									
attache		ief, the foregoing information is true iginal document. Charges to depos								
Bele	en Awetahegne		7/1/98							
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date							

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confers to the United States Government, as represented by the National Institutes of Health, a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention, patent application and any and all divisions or continuations, and any resulting patent or reissues which may be granted thereon:

Invention Title: Materials And Methods For Delivery And Expresion Of Heterologous DNA In Vertebrate Cells

Inventor(s): Richard W. Moyer, Yi Li

Patent Application

Serial Filing	09/086,651 May 29, 1998						
Title:	Materials	An	d Methods	For	Del	ivery	And
	Expresion Cells	Of	Heterologous	DNA	In	Verteb	rate

Country, if other than United States: None

This subject invention was conceived or first actually reduced to practice in performance of a government-funded project, Grant No. P50-HL59412-01.

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with the Licensor: UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, subject to the provisions of 37 CFR 401 and 45 CFR 8.

Signed this 16 day of Jone, 1998.

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA OFFICE OF RESEARCH, TECHNOLOGY & GRADUATE EDUCATION Konst In. Kerte

Dr. Ronald M. Kudla Director, Office of Technology Licensing

H:\Otlgen\Agency\Lic.5 Rev. 2/17/93

RECORDED: 07/01/1998

By